# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM322654

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SEMANTRIA INC.		10/31/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEXALYTICS, INC.
Street Address:	48 N. PLEASANT STREET
Internal Address:	#301
City:	AMHERST
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01002
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4368418	SEMANTRIA

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4137343910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 413.733.3111

Email: mpfeiffer@dwpm.com Deborah A. Basile **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: One Monarch Place, 1414 Main Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1900** 

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01144-1900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101300-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Basile
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah A. Basile/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=tmassignmentsemantria#page1.tif source=tmassignmentsemantria#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0131

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SEMANTRIA INC, a Delaware Corporation with an address of 101
University Avenue, Suite A3, Amherst, Massachusetts 01002 is the registrant of the United
States Trademark Registration for, "SEMANTRIA", Registration Number 4,368,418, registered
on July 16, 2013 and;

WHEREAS, LEXALYTICS, INC., a Massachusetts Corporation with a principal place of business at 48 N. Pleasant Street, #301, Amherst, Massachusetts 01002 is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right of ownership to this trademark registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SEMANTRIA INC. does hereby assign to LEXALYTICS, INC., the Trademark registration for "SEMANTRIA", Registration Number 4,368,418 including all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the right to re-assign the Trademark.

Signed as a sealed instrument as of this 3/ day of October, 2014.

SEMANTRIA INC.

Witness

18 Basile

By: My A Cush

579744.1

## COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Ham	pshire,	SS

October 3/, 2014

Then personally appeared the above-named It Frey D. Cathand acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of Semantria Inc., before me

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

DiBas, te

8.20.21

579744.1

**RECORDED: 11/10/2014** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0133